

**BEFORE THE  
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION**

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND	)	
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION	)	
	)	
Complainant,	)	
	)	DOCKET UE-161204
v.	)	
	)	
PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY,	)	
	)	
Respondent.	)	
_____	)	

**REPLY BRIEF  
OF  
BOISE WHITE PAPER, L.L.C.**

**August 17, 2017**

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
I. INTRODUCTION .....	1
II. ARGUMENT.....	1
A. Pacific Power Bears Material Responsibility Not Acknowledged by Proponents of Net Removal Tariff Revisions .....	1
1. The Company Fairly Shoulders the Consequences of Business Choices.....	2
2. Company Briefing Ignores Shareholder Responsibility, as Acknowledged in Prior Testimony and within Commission Guidelines.....	9
3. Public Counsel and The Energy Project also Ignore Company Responsibility .....	12
B. Methodological and Ideological Flaws of the Proposed Stranded Cost Recovery Fee Are Further Exposed on Brief ...	15
C. Proponents of Net Tariff Removal Revisions Improperly Argue for an Over-Expansive Concept of the “Regulatory Compact” .....	21
III. CONCLUSION.....	25

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Cole v. WUTC</u> , 79 Wn.2d 302 (1971) .....	8, 23
<u>Tanner Elec. Coop. v. Puget Sound Power &amp; Light Co.</u> , 128 Wash.2d 656 (1996).....	24, 25

### Administrative Orders

<u>WUTC v. Puget Sound Energy (“PSE”)</u> , Docket UE-161123, Order 06 (July 13, 2017) .....	2, 15, 22, 23
<u>Notice of Inquiry: Examining Regulation of Electric Utilities in the Face of Change in the Electric Industry</u> , Docket UE-940932, Policy Statement, Guiding Principles for Regulation in an Evolving Electricity Industry (Dec. 13, 1995) .....	2, 9, 13, 14
<u>MEHC and PacifiCorp</u> , Docket UE-051090, Order 07 (Feb. 22, 2006) .....	2
<u>WUTC v. Pacific Power</u> , Dockets UE-140762, <i>et al.</i> , Order 08 (Mar. 25, 2015) .....	2, 23
<u>Cost Mgmt. Serv., Inc. v. Cascade Natural Gas Corp.</u> , Dockets UG-061256 <i>et al.</i> , Order 06 (Oct. 12, 2007) .....	8, 23
<u>Walla Walla Country Club v. Pacific Power</u> , Docket UE-143932, Order 05 (May 5, 2016) .....	10, 22
<u>Walla Walla Country Club v. Pacific Power</u> , Docket UE-143932, Order 03 (Jan 15, 2016) .....	17
<u>Re PSE, For an Accounting Order Approving the Allocation of Proceeds of the Sale of Certain Assets to Public Utility District #1 of Jefferson County</u> , Docket UE-132027, Order 04 (Sept. 11, 2014).....	21, 24

<u>WUTC v. Rainier View Water Comp., Inc.</u> , Docket UW-110054, Order 05 (Oct. 17, 2012).....	22
<u>WUTC v. PSE</u> , Cause No. U-83-84, Fourth Suppl. Order (Sept. 28, 1984).....	23

**Statutes and Rules**

WAC § 480-07-390.....	1
WAC § 480-07-495.....	17
RCW § 54.48.040.....	24

**Other Authorities**

Edward N. Zalta ed., The Stanford Encyclopedia of Philosophy (2015) .....	15
